
EAT / DRINK
1.	 5 Thai Bistro
2.	 Atlantic Grill
3.	 Bangkok Street Thai Kitchen
4.	 BG's Boathouse Restaurant
5.	 Cava Tapas and Wine Bar
6.	 Cheese Louise
7.	 Five81˚NE
8.	 Gilley's
9.	 Grill 28
10.	 Hearth Market
11.	 Howling Wolf Taqueria
12.	 Izzy's Frozen Yogurt & Ice Cream
13.	 Jumpin' Jays Fish Café
14.	 Kilwins
15.	 La Maison Navarre
16.	 Liars Bench Beer Company
17.	 Library Restaurant
18.	 Lovebirds Donuts
19.	 Martingale Wharf
20.	Moxy

21.	 Napoletana Pizzeria & Bar
22.	 Nichinan
23.	 The Oar House
24.	Old Ferry Landing
25.	 Ore Nell's Barbecue
26.	Portsmouth Gas Light Company
27.	 Ristorante Massimo & Upstairs at Massimo's
28.	The River House
29.	 Rooftop at the Envio
30.	The Rosa Restaurant
31.	 Row 34
32.	 Sanders Fish Market
33.	 Stoneface Brewing Company
34.	Street
35.	 Surf
36.	Toscana Chophouse & Wine Bar
37.	 Vida Cantina
38.	Water View Grill
39.	 White Heron Tea & Coffee
40.	The Wilder

ARTS & CULTURE
1.	 3S Artspace
2.	 A Pleasant Shoppe
3.	 Black Heritage Trail of New Hampshire
4.	 The Gallery at Jimmy's
5.	 Jackson House
6.	 Jimmy's Jazz & Blues Club
7.	 John Paul Jones House
8.	 Langdon House
9.	 Moffatt-Ladd House & Garden
10.	 The Music Hall - Historic Theater
11.	 The Music Hall - Lounge
12.	 The Music Hall - Members Club
13.	 New Hampshire Art Association
14.	 Players' Ring Theatre
15.	 Portsmouth Historical Society
16.	 Prescott Park Arts Festival
17.	 Rundlet-May House
18.	 Seacoast Repertory Theatre
19.	 Thornhill Art Gallery
20.	Warner House

GO & DO
1.	 Albacore Park
2.	 Game Show Face Off
3.	 Glow Silent Disco
4.	 Gundalow Company
5.	 Isles of Shoals Steamship Company
6.	 Let's Move
7.	 Monkey Mind Escape Rooms
8.	 Pease Golf Course
9.	 Portsmouth Harbor Cruises
10.	 Portsmouth Paddle Company
11.	 Portsmouth Scavenger Hunts
12.	 Portsmouth Water Taxi
13.	 Sea Love
14.	 Seacoast Science Center
15.	 Seven Rivers Paddling
16.	 Strawbery Banke Museum
17.	 Vent Activity Rooms
18.	 The Venue at Portwalk Place
19.	 The Wheel House of NH

STAY
1.	 AC Hotel Portsmouth Downtown/

Waterfront
2.	 The Davenport Inn
3.	 Hampton Inn & Suites Portsmouth 

Downtown
4.	 Hotel Thaxter
5.	 Martin Hill Inn
6.	 Residence Inn Portsmouth 

Downtown/Waterfront
7.	 Sailmaker's House
8.	 Sheraton Portsmouth Harborside Hotel
9.	 The Water Street Inn
10.	Wentworth by the Sea

SHOP
1.	 G.Willikers! Books & Toys
2.	 Good Dog Gallery
3.	 The Herbal Path - A Natural Pharmacy
4.	Kennedy Gallery & Custom Framing
5.	 Puttin' on the Glitz
6.	 Summerwind Jewelers & Goldsmiths
7.	 The Vibe Collective

SERVICES
1.	 The DRIPBaR Portsmouth 
2.	 Information Kiosk at Market Square
3.	 Solari Salon & Spa
4.	Visitor's Information Center & Chamber

5 Cava

13 Jumpin' Jay's

14 Kilwins

16Liars Bench
Beer  Co

25Ore Nell's
Barbecue

17Library
Restaurant

20Moxy

22 Nichinan

23
Oar House

Old Ferry Landing

Water View Grill

River House

38

24
28

26Portsmouth Gas 
Light Company

1

G. Willikers!
Books & Toys

5Puttin' On 
The Glitz

27 Ristorante
Massimo

32 Sanders Fish 
Market

34
Street

36 Toscana Chophouse 
& Wine Bar

39White Heron

3S Artspace 1

Black Heritage 
Trail of NH 3

8

5

Jimmy's Jazz 
& Blues Club 6

7

9

11The Music
Hall Lounge

10

Players' Ring 
Theatre

14

Portsmouth 
Historical Society

15

17

Seacoast 
Repertory Theatre

18

20

4

2 Information Kiosk

A Pleasant 
Shoppe

4

Kennedy
Gallery

Good Dog 
Gallery2

4 Hotel Thaxter

7
Sailmaker's 

House

9Water 
Street Inn

1

4Gundalow 
Company

5
9Isles of Shoals 

Steamship Company
Portsmouth

Harbor Cruises

7Monkey Mind Escape

17Vent Activity 
Rooms

1
5 Thai Bistro

3
Solari

2

NH Art 
Association13

16

Gallery at Jimmy's 4

6

Summerwind
Jewelers

5
Martin Hill

Inn

Vibe 
Collective 7

13Sea Love

DRIPBaR

12

Portsmouth 
Water Taxi

16

2
Atlantic 

Grill

4 BG’s Boathouse

6 Cheese 
Louise

8 Gilley's

10 Hearth
Market

11Howling Wolf

Izzy's Ice Cream12

15La Maison Navarre

18 Lovebirds 
Donuts

Surf 35

21 Napoletana

Rooftop at 
the Envio29

30 The 
Rosa

31Row 34

Martingale Wharf 19

40
Wilder

Members 
Club

12

Thornhill
Art Gallery191 AC Hotel

2 Davenport Inn

3
Hampton Inn

6 Residence Inn

8 Sheraton

11Scavenger Hunts

15Seven Rivers 
Paddling

19

Wheel 
House

18 The Venue
at Portwalk

The 
Music Hall

1

Client: Chamber Collaborative      Date: 4/7/25      Job #:GPC-25105

Project: 2025 Visitor’s Map    - Maps         Vers:  FIN mech
Size: 17” x 22.125”         Production: 4C /Float


